TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #2021-04

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR BODY CAMERAS FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE FUNDING THEREOF

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Andover, County of Sussex and State of New Jersey, that the following improvements be properly authorized:

FUNDING OF THE COST OF BODY CAMERAS FOR THE POLICEDEPARTMENT FOR A TOTAL COST OF\$28,000.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the financing for the above be as follows:

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND \$28,000.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the period of usefulness of the improvements are in excess of the five (5) year statutory requirement, and that no debt shall be incurred by the Township for this improvement authorization.

The capital budget conforms with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency therewith and the resolution promulgated by the Local Finance Board showing full details of the Capital Budget and Capital Program as approved by the Director, Division of Local Government Services as on file with the Municipal Clerk is available for public inspection.

The Chief Financial Officer hereby certifies the aforementioned funds are available.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication in accordance with the law.

TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #2021-04

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR BODY CAMERAS FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE FUNDING THEREOF

NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed at first reading at a Regular Meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Andover held on February 4, 2021. A public hearing regarding same will be held at a meeting scheduled for March 4, 2021, beginning at 7:00PM to be held virtually via Zoom, which details for accessing the meeting are as follows:

Webinar ID: 978 7685 3761 Passcode: 128887 Join Zoom Meeting with browser: https://zoom.us/j/97876853761?pwd=d3NlRSt5SldFMmx2elFuMC9pUmFPQT09 or Join Zoom Meeting by Phone: +1 929 205 6099

All persons interested both for and against said ordinance shall be given an opportunity to be heard concerning same.

Patricia L. Bussow, RMC Administrator/Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #2021-04

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR BODY CAMERAS FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF TOWNSHIP OF ANDOVER AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE FUNDING THEREOF

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted at a public hearing held at a Regular Meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Andover on March 4, 2021. Said meeting was held virtually via Zoom Webinar, at which time all persons were given the opportunity to be heard concerning same. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon publication, as required by law.

Patricia L. Bussow, RMC Administrator/Municipal Clerk